<u>CITY OF EAST HELENA</u> NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

DATE: November 24, 2021

The East Helena City Council will hold a public hearing at **7:00 PM on Tuesday, December 21, 2021**, in the City Council Chamber, Room 110, City Hall, 306 East Main Street, East Helena, Montana, to consider the following:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 8, CHAPTER 3 OF THE CITY CODE OF THE CITY OF EAST HELENA REGARDING WATER REGULATIONS TO ALIGN THE REGULATIONS WITH CITY ENGINEERING STANDARDS AND CURRENT CITY POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

For further information, please contact the City Clerk, Amy Thorngren, at (406) 227-5321 or at the office of the City Clerk, Room 103, City Hall, 306 East Main Street, East Helena, Montana, 59635. The draft Ordinance can be reviewed at City Hall during normal business hours or viewed online at <u>easthelenamt.us/publicnotices</u>. Written comments may be directed to the City Clerk/Treasurer, Amy Thorngren, at 306 East Main or by mail to P.O. Box 1170, East Helena, Montana 59635.

ADA Notice: The City of East Helena is committed to providing access to persons with disabilities for its meetings in compliance with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act and the Montana Human Rights Act. The City will not exclude persons with disabilities from participation at its meetings or otherwise deny them the City's services, programs, or activities. Persons with disabilities requiring accommodations to participate in the City's meetings, services, programs or activities should contact the City Clerk as soon as possible to allow sufficient time to arrange for the requested accommodation, at any of the following:

(406) 227-5321
TTY Relay Service 1-800-253-4091 or 711
cityclerk@easthelenamt.us
306 East Main Street, P.O. Box 1170, East Helena, MT 59635

PUBLISH AS A LEGAL AD: December 12, 2021 & December 19, 2021.